
  

 

सरदार व᭨लभभाई रा᳦ीयᮧौधोिगकᳱ सं᭭ थान, सूरत 
SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 

SURAT, GUJARAT-395007. 
(An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) 

SV
N

IT 

  
 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER AND SCHEDULE OF TENDER 
 

      
The S. V. National Institute of Technology, Surat invites tenders under Single  bid open tender 

system , for “Supply and Installation of Laboratory items (i) Rheostat  (ii) PM assisted 

synchronous reluctance motor and encoder-generator with coupling and foundation etc.   (iii) 

4Ph- SiC Inverter with DSP C2000 controller- 5kW” in Electrical Engineering Department as per 

the specifications, terms and conditions given in this tender. The tender documents can be 

downloaded from the CPPe-procurement Portal https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and the same 

can be submitted online. 

 

 
 

Details Information 

Tender Nos (in e-procure portal) 2026_SVNIT_896901_1 
Tender Ref. No (Institute): SVNIT-CPP-474/DoE1/2025-26. 

Tender Floating Date 04/02/2026at(11.20AM) 
Bid submission Start Date & Time 04/02/2026at (11.25AM) 
Bid submission End Date & Time 25/02/2026upto(04:00PM) 
Bid Opening Date, Time &Place 26/02/2026at(04:30PM) 

Head,DoEE, SVNIT, Surat. 

Inviting Officer Designation, Address, 
phone, email 

Prof. Rakesh Maurya 
Prof., DoEE,SVNIT,Surat 
Contact No.:8849823704 
Email :rmaurya@eed.svnit.ac.in 

Prof. S.R.Arya 
Prof., DoEE,SVNIT,Surat 
Contact No.:8511034177 

Email: sra@eed.svnit.ac.in  
   

 
 Lab Incharge 
 
         Head, DoEE 

Sr. 
No. 

Particular Delivery Period 

01 Supply and Installation of Laboratory items (i) Rheostat 
(ii) PM assisted synchronous reluctance motor and 
encoder-generator with coupling and foundation etc.  
(iii) 4Ph- SiC Inverter with DSP C2000 controller- 5kW  

60 Days 



eProcurement System Government of India
Tender Details

Date : 04-Feb-2026 11:08 AM

 Print

Basic Details
Organisation Chain S. V. National Institute of Technology-Surat||Estate and Store Section
Tender Reference
Number SVNIT-CPP-474 /DoEE1/2025-26

Tender ID 2026_SVNIT_896901_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes
Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Supply
Tender Category Goods No. of Covers 1
General Technical
Evaluation Allowed No ItemWise Technical Evaluation

Allowed No

Payment Mode Offline Is Multi Currency Allowed For
BOQ No

Is Multi Currency
Allowed For Fee No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

 

Payment Instruments
Offline S.No Instrument Type

1 Demand Draft

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 1
Cover
No Cover Document

Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical/Finance .pdf
OEM Authorization
certificate/Registration
Certificate

.pdf Tender Acceptance
Letter Annexure-1

.pdf

Scan copy of DD of
EMD, Bid Security
Declaration Certificate
Annexure - 3

.pdf

Past Experience
Annexure-4, with
relevant purchase
orders

.pdf

Annual turnover for
last 3 years Annexure-
5, Technical Eligibility
criteria Chapter-7

.pdf

Undertaking for
Quoting All the Items
Annexure 7 and
Technical Compliance
Sheet Annexure 10

.xls BOQ DoEE1 (Price
Bid)

 

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]
Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil
Tender Fee
Exemption Allowed

No

EMD Fee Details
EMD Amount in ₹ 17,000 EMD Exemption

Allowed
Yes

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA
EMD Payable To DIRECTOR

SVNIT
MHRD
FUND

EMD Payable At Surat,
Gujarat

 
Click to view modification history

 
Work /Item(s)
Title Supply and Installation of Laboratory Items i) Rheostat (ii)PM assisted synchronous reluctance motor and

encoder-generator with coupling and foundation etc (iii) 4Ph -SiC Inverter with DSP C2000 Controller-5kW
Work Description Supply and Installation of Laboratory Items i) Rheostat (ii)PM assisted synchronous reluctance motor and

encoder-generator with coupling and foundation etc (iii) 4Ph -SiC Inverter with DSP C2000 Controller-5kW
Pre Qualification
Details

As pre Tender document 

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=ViewTenderDetails&service=direct&session=T&sp=SkZNzXfOsOk4GDRGfnLXKfi5LWynYGcuQKHpz7ST4C5GfE3TJTIDtbE9%2FUX1Hj7%2Bw


Independent External
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Show Tender Value in
Public Domain

Yes 

Tender Value in ₹ 0.00 Product Category Laboratory
and scientific
equipment

Sub category Supply and
installation of
Laboratory Items 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 120 Period Of Work(Days) 60 
Location Department of

Electrical
Engineering, SVNIT
Campu

Pincode 395007 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 

Pre Bid Meeting
Address

NA  Pre Bid Meeting Date NA  Bid Opening Place Department of
Electrical
Engineering, SVNIT
Campu

Should Allow NDA
Tender

No  Allow Preferential
Bidder

No

 
Critical Dates
Publish Date 04-Feb-2026 11:20 AM Bid Opening Date 26-Feb-2026 04:30 PM
Document Download / Sale Start
Date

04-Feb-2026 11:20 AM Document Download / Sale End
Date

25-Feb-2026 04:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA  Clarification End Date NA 
Bid Submission Start Date 04-Feb-2026 11:25 AM Bid Submission End Date 25-Feb-2026 04:00 PM
 
 
Tender Documents
NIT
Document S.No Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)
1 Tendernotice_1.pdf NIT for Tender-474 1256.87
 

Work Item
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)
1 Tender Documents 474TenderDocumentsDoEE.pdf Tender Documents for 474 1139.59
2 BOQ BOQ_942739.xls BOQ (Price Bid0 326.50
 

 
 
Bid Openers List
S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name

1. mrpatel_mis@svnit.ac.in MIHIR PATEL MIHIRKUMAR RAMESHBHAI
PATEL

2. daparmar@ccc.svnit.ac.in Dilay Parmar DILAY AMARBHAI PARMAR
3. pjb@amd.svnit.ac.in Jignesh Patel JIGNESH BALUBHAI PATEL
4. gss@eed.svnit.ac.in G.S Shah GANPATBHAI SOMABHAI SHAH
 
 
GeMARPTS Details
Reason for non availability of
GeMARPTS ID Urgent nature of Procurement

Remarks Non Gem Item
Document Name 474NonGeM.pdf
Document Size (in KB) 58.92
 
Tender Properties
Auto Tendering Process
allowed

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Show Finance bid
status

Yes Stage to disclose Bid Details in
Public Domain

Technical Bid Opening

BoQ Comparative Chart
model

Normal BoQ Compartive chart decimal
places

2

BoQ Comparative Chart
Rank Type

L Form Based BoQ No

 



TIA Undertaking
S.No Undertaking to Order Tender complying with Order Reason for non compliance of Order
1 PPP-MII Order 2017 Agree Responsive
2 MSEs Order 2012 Agree Responsive
 

Tender Inviting Authority
Name Prof. Rakesh Maurya and Prof. Sabha Raj Arya
Address Professor Department of Electrical Engineering, SVNIT Surat.
 
Tender Creator Details
Created By G.S Shah
Designation Scientific / Technical Officer
Created Date 04-Feb-2026 10:59 AM
 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=view1&page=ViewTenderDetails&service=direct&session=T&sp=SkZNzXfOsOk4GDRGfnLXKfjCJvPz2Vh0y%2B%2B8FhPn%2Fwb08sBL%2F10Qbfvot33tf1SPL
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=view1&page=ViewTenderDetails&service=direct&session=T&sp=SkZNzXfOsOk4GDRGfnLXKfkrYxkTJP8kpL6Zj30AfSUo8sBL%2F10Qbfvot33tf1SPL

